



**AMENDMENT NUMBER 5  
(April 24, 2017)**

**RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
500 LASER ROAD NE  
RIO RANCHO, NEW MEXICO 87508**

**RFP#2017-009-ADM**

**TITLE: FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT SERVICES**

**DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF PROPOSALS IS AS FOLLOWS:**

**Submittal Due Date & Time: **Tuesday May 2, 2017 at 2:00 pm****

**DELIVER TO:** Rio Rancho Public Schools  
Purchasing Room 120  
500 Laser Road NE  
Rio Rancho, New Mexico 87124

The purpose of this amendment is to provide clarification to the last set of question submittals. Please note, the deadline for question submittal has expired. *Note, all other RFP terms, conditions, specifications, requirements and criteria, as previously amended, remain unchanged.*

**Question #1:** The billable breakfast meals in the attached show 544,370. Are these actually the number of breakfast meals served before the 3:1 conversion to get to the billable meals? Please confirm all billable meals.

**Response:** Yes, the 544,370 meals are actual meals before applying the 3:1 billable conversion rate (i.e., 3 breakfast = 1 billable meal)

**Question #2:** Does the “straight costing fixed price per meal” mean there is no longer a conversion rate?

Response: No, there are still conversion rates. 1:1 for Lunch; 3:1 for breakfast; 4:1 for snacks; and \$3.081:1 for Al A Carte.

**Question #3:** On the revised pricing form there are 132,540 for Reimbursable Dinner Meals. Are these supposed to represent the CACFP meals?

**Response:** Yes